estimates included in annual regulatory pricing proposals.

There is no definitive guidance on the accounting treatment for regulatory receivables or provisions within existing standards.
However the AASB has commented, in response to the International Accounting Standards Board’s (IASB) Invitation to
Comment ITC32 Reporting the Financial Effects of Rate Regulation; that it has a view that the rights and obligations associated
with rate regulation do not meet the asset and liability recognition criteria.  To date, consensus has not been achieved and
divergent views continue to be debated by the IASB.

The new policy, where the accrued (or deferred) revenues are not recognised, results in more reliable  information to users as it
reflects a closer correlation between market conditions, shareholder and other regulatory policies and profitability.

The following tables summarise the impacts of the above changes on the Economic Entity’s statements of profit or loss,
statements of comprehensive income and statements of financial position

Statement of Profit or Loss (Extract) As previously
reported

$M

Regulated

Revenue
$M

As restated
$M

for the year ended 30 June 2014

CONSOLIDATED

Revenue 2,590 (154) 2,436

Profit before income tax equivalent expense 575 (154) 421

Income tax equivalent expense (172) 46 (126)

Profit after income tax equivalent expense 403 (108) 295

Note: only items which have been restated are shown.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

ERGON ENERGY CORPORATION LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES
15 ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

NOTE 1: BASIS OF PREPARATION (CONTINUED)
 (C) Changes in accounting policies

Statement of Financial Position (Extract) As
previously

reported
$M

Regulated

revenue
$M

As restated
$M

as at 30 June 2014

CONSOLIDATED

CURRENT ASSETS

Trade and other receivables 751 (256) 495

Total current assets 1,153 (256) 897

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Trade and other receivables 301 (301) -

Total non-current assets 10,335 (301) 10,034

TOTAL ASSETS 11,488 (557) 10,931

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Total current liabilities 1,345 - 1,345

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Net deferred tax equivalent liability 1,792 (167) 1,625

Total non-current liabilities 6,684 (167) 6,517

TOTAL LIABILITIES 8,029 (167) 7,862

NET ASSETS 3,459 (390) 3,069

EQUITY

Share capital 942 - 942

Other owners’ contributions (10) - (10)

Reserves 1,768 - 1,768

Retained earnings 759 (390) 369

TOTAL EQUITY 3,459 (390) 3,069

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

ERGON ENERGY CORPORATION LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES
16 ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

NOTE 1: BASIS OF PREPARATION (CONTINUED)

(C) Changes in accounting policies

Statement of Financial Position (Extract) As
previously

reported
$M

Regulated

Revenue
$M

As restated
$M as at 30 June 2013

 CONSOLIDATED

CURRENT ASSETS

Trade and other receivables 619 (135) 484

Total current assets 1,063 (135) 928

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Trade and other receivables 268 (268) -

Total non-current assets 10,398 (268) 10,130

TOTAL ASSETS 11,461 (403) 11,058

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Total current liabilities 1,290 - 1,290

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Net deferred tax equivalent liability 1,750 (121) 1,629

Total non-current liabilities 6,456 (121) 6,335

TOTAL LIABILITIES 7,746 (121) 7,625

NET ASSETS 3,715 (282) 3,433

EQUITY

Share capital 942 - 942

Other owners’ contributions (10) - (10)

Reserves 2,082 - 2,082

Retained earnings 701 (282) 419

TOTAL EQUITY 3,715 (282) 3,433

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

ERGON ENERGY CORPORATION LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES
17 ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

NOTE 1: BASIS OF PREPARATION (CONTINUED)

(C) Changes in accounting policies

Statement of Profit or Loss (Extract) s previously

reported
$M

Regulated

Revenue
$M

As restated
$M

for the year ended 30 June 2014

THE COMPANY

Revenue 2,326 (154) 2,172

Profit before income tax equivalent expense 605 (154) 451

Income tax equivalent expense (181) 46 (135)

Profit after income tax equivalent expense 424 (108) 316

Statement of Financial Position (Extract) As previously
reported

$M

Regulated

Revenue
$M

As restated

$M as at 30 June 2014

THE COMPANY

CURRENT ASSETS

Trade and other receivables 682 (256) 426

Total current assets 908 (256) 652

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Trade and other receivables 342 (301) 41

Total non-current assets 10,305 (301) 10,004

TOTAL ASSETS 11,213 (557) 10,656

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Total current liabilities 1,064 - 1,064

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Net deferred tax equivalent liability 1,841 (167) 1,674

Total non-current liabilities 6,729 (167) 6,562

TOTAL LIABILITIES 7,793 (167) 7,626

NET ASSETS 3,420 (390) 3,030

EQUITY

Share capital 942 - 942

Other owners’ contributions (9) - (9)

Reserves 1,768 - 1,768

Retained earnings 719 (390) 329

TOTAL EQUITY 3,420 (390) 3,030

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

ERGON ENERGY CORPORATION LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES
18 ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

NOTE 1: BASIS OF PREPARATION (CONTINUED)

(C) Changes in accounting policies

Statement of Financial Position (Extract) As
previously

reported
$M

Regulated

Revenue
$M

As restated
$M as at 30 June 2013

THE COMPANY

CURRENT ASSETS

Trade and other receivables 581 (135) 446

Total current assets 781 (135) 646

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Trade and other receivables 311 (268) 43

Total non-current assets 10,372 (268) 10,104

TOTAL ASSETS 11,153 (403) 10,750

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Total current liabilities 1,051 - 1,051

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Net deferred tax equivalent liability 1,711 (121) 1,590

Total non-current liabilities 6,413 (121) 6,292

TOTAL LIABILITIES 7,464 (121) 7,343

NET ASSETS 3,689 (282) 3,407

EQUITY

Share capital 942 - 942

Other owners’ contributions 23 - 23

Reserves 2,082 - 2,082

Retained earnings 642 (282) 360

TOTAL EQUITY 3,689 (282) 3,407

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

ERGON ENERGY CORPORATION LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES
19 ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

NOTE 1: BASIS OF PREPARATION (CONTINUED)

(D) Application of new Accounting Standards and interpretations

Early adoption of standards

The Economic Entity has early adopted AASB 2015-2 Amendments to Australian Accounting Standards- Disclosure Initiative in
advance of their effective date. The changes resulting from AASB2015-2 are not material and relate to the streamlining of

[…]

The Economic Entity uses derivative financial instruments
to manage its electricity price risk, consumer variable
volume risk and cash flow risk as well as hedge exposure
to pool price fluctuations and against the committed and
anticipated electricity purchases. The hedge portfolio
consists predominantly of swaps, caps and option contract
types. Caps and option contracts are valued at fair value
through profit and loss. Hedge accounting is employed for
swaps with unrealised gains and losses recognised in
other comprehensive income and hedge ineffectiveness
recognised in the profit and loss. Refer to Note 13 for
further information regarding the application of hedge
accounting.

On 7 June 2013, the Queensland Government issued a
direction for the Economic Entity to enter into particular
wholesale energy contracting arrangements with CS
Energy and Stanwell for the 2013-14 to 2016-17 period.
These deals substantially hedge the Economic Entity’s
retail load out to 2017.

The following table details the Economic Entity’s sensitivity
to a 10% increase and decrease in the electricity forward
price with all other variables held constant.

 Electricity Pool Price

 +10% +10% -10% -10%

 2015 2014 2015 2014

 $M $M $M $M

Profit / (loss) before tax 14 68 (17) (69)

Equity 86 68 (85) (69)

(D) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Economic Entity will not be
able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due.
Prudent liquidity risk management implies maintaining
sufficient cash and marketable securities, the availability of
funding through an adequate amount of committed credit
facilities and the ability to close-out market positions. Due
to the dynamic nature of the underlying businesses, the
Economic Entity aims to maintain flexibility in funding by
keeping committed credit lines available. Available lines of
funding are disclosed in Note 9.